SR e e e ADAMSCOUNTY COLORADQ « i~ emvestcn i
_ SECOND AMENDMENT FOR
LANDFILL SERVICES

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT 'f@-SERVICE AGREEMENT (“Second Amendment”) is
entered intothis (07 dayof LLe[0n1/ L. CA_ 2016, by and between the Board of
County Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South County Adams
Parkway, Brigliton, CO 80601, hereinafler referved to as the “County,” and Allied Waste:
Services, located at 8480 Tower Road, Commerce City, Colorado 80022, heteinafter referred o
as the "Contractor,” - :

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on May 12, 2014, the County entered into a Service Agreement with Allied Waste
Services; arid, - ’

WHEREAS; on June 26, 2015, the County and the Contractor mutually dgreed 16 ameénd the
Setvice Agreement to extend through June 25, 20163 and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutualy desire to dmerid the Service Agreément to
extend the term form June 26, 2016 through June 25, 2017,

NOW, THEREFORE; for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutuslly
acknewledged by the partics; the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Service Agreemicnt is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement for one
_;additioxtal.yea_r.;

2. The fee schedule will remain at the same at thirteen dollars and fifty cents (31 3.50) per
ton. _

3. The Service Agreement and this Second Amendment contain; the entire wnderstaniding of
the parties hereto-and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereéunder, may be
changed, modified, or waived except by an instrument in wiiting that is signed by both
parties. Any terms, conditions, or-provisions of the Service Agreement that are niot
‘amended or modified by this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and éffect. In
the eyent of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions of the Service
Agreement and this Second Amendmient, the terms, conditions, and provisions of this
Secorid Amenidment shall control.

4. The Recitals contained in this Second Ameridment are incotporated into the body hereof
and accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

2016429 Landfill Services Amerndment 12



Tt i 5T Begond Amendniént may be exectted i filtiple counterparesTemtirof which shall
be deemed to be ari original and all of which taken togethier shall-Gonstitute one and the
same agreement. :

6. -Nothing expressed or implied in this Second Amendment is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon.orto give to, any person other thari the partics, any right,
remedy, or claim under or by reason of this Second Artiendment or any terms, conditions,
or provisions hereof. Allterms, conditions, and provisions in this Second Amendment by
-a0d on-behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit

‘of the County and the Cpitiractor,

7. If any provision of this Second Amendnient is determined fo be uneriforceable or invalid
forany reason, the remainder of the Second Amendment shall remain i effect, unless
otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained iri thie Service Agreemient.

8. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to-eniter into this
‘Second Amendment; to grant the riphts pranted herein, and to perform the duties and
obligations herein described. N :

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor Have caused their names 1o be affixed,

TODD LEOPOLD
COUNTY MANAGER
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CLERK AND RECORDER . (D ‘ 2

CHONN K- s Gy o O™

ry. /i

Printed Name and Title Date

Signature

2016429 Landfill Services: Amendment 42



AR Tl ISR CONTRACTOR'S GERTIFIGATJGNaBF.ceMI;I}MEE F T T N PR SR -  ¥: ...‘. i i E il 8

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, et seq., as amended 5/13/08, 858
Pprerequisite to-entering into a contract for services with Adams County, Colorado, the
Andersigned Contractor hereby certifies tht at the time of this certification, Contractor does not
knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who-will perform work under the attached
contract for services and that the Contractor will participate in the E-Verify Progtam or

- Department program, as those terms are defined in C.R.S. § 8-17.5-1 01, et. seq. in order to
confirn the employment eligibility-of all employees who are newly hired for employment to -
perform work under the attached contract for services. '

‘CONTRACTOR:

A.”;@.a\ Ua 5}'@:, g«r vy :_A S d 2-//// )

<N e.x—c-ﬂ-. D—m“& S

Name (Print or Type)

Signature

oy an s |

Title

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be completed at: htps:/fwww.vis-
dhs.com\eriiployerregistration. 1t is recommended that employers review ‘the sample
“memorandum of understanding” available at the website ptior to registering.

2016429 Landfill Services Amendinsnt 42



Landfill Services
VENDOR'S STATEMENT

Lhave read and fully understand all the special conditions herein set forth in the foregoing
paragraphs, and by my signature set forth hereunder, 1 hereby agree to comply with alt said

special conditions s stated ot implied, Tii consideration of the above statement, the following
bid is hereby submitted. - 50
ﬁu{ 7'2{;/} fé’ //ﬁffdﬂ f | gﬁfzj @@{3 __PerTon $ / 3« $ Perton

Written Amount " Dollars

WE THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF
Addends kY] Addendadt

If Nong, Please write NONE.

: s/fli ik | __2fealrs

04100 Towsr Rard

(0 S22 |

pr Code ~

Comty o Tmad

- .Tﬁle_';iﬁﬁoné_ o

iR

COUDICEIVTES . coft

F-mail Addsess ]




P

{3

REPUBLIC
SERVICES
Febriiary 24, 2014

-County We szI pcrfom mﬁ% af this work and nione will: be_s_a_mconufactpd wg haye outlmed & few iccy pemts that we

fes! will showcase our strengths: We look forward to a successful partnership with you, and tmly appreciate your
‘business.

= Allied Waste Systerns of Colorado, LLC (Republic. hemces) owns.and operates two Subtitle Class D Landfills in
Colorado and convertient to Adams County: We dre proposing ‘Tower Landfill Eacility for this RFP, which is.
Jocated in Adams County, However, gither focation may be utilized by Adams County:

Tower Landfill - Foothills Landfiil
8480 Tower Road 8900 Highway 93
Conimerce City, CO 80022 Colden, CO $0403
303-452-8740 3612779

v Wehave extensive experience handlmg Mumclpul Solid Waste (MSW) and Consteiiction énd Demo Debris
{C&D) as well as many other types of rion-hazardous Wastestreams. Each drivér will receive & signed weight
ticket reflecting the date; tlme, and tonnage of aterial that wiis transported for disposal at our fmlity

®  Theworking face at both landfills are less then 1 mile from the entrance allowing a faster e around tmie for

your dfivers. Disposal times at our Tower facility have been averaging9- 12: minites from entrance to exit;.
Foothills has been averaging 7-9 minutes. :

mc!ement weather

» TowerRoad is open 24 hoursa day, M-F. Tower closes at 3pm-on. Sa!urday and reopens.on, ‘Monday at 5 am,
Foothills is open M-F from 6-4:30 and 73 on Safurdays. -

* There-are approximately 37 years of life expectancy left at our Tower Landﬁil focation, with fio plans to ever
mave the landfifls logation,

©®  This material will be $13.50/ton “all-in™ {séeVendor?s!Stﬁ!emem).
‘Please do not hesitate to cantact us if you have ahy questions or requirg additional information. Thank you § for thls
opportiinity to bid,
Very 'tri,i.lyi?ﬁ./.,ur%

" Steven Hmel ;
General Manager, Fost "‘oIicctIons

Allied Waste Systems of Colarado, LLC / Republic Services

ht?ci@sgpubhmerwcm com’ L : o

503-589-9228 ' —



